5	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 08 - 29 -	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	8/37/07 10344	117 116 27 118 3:08
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and I rademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the riew address(es) below	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Kyle Mason	Name: <u>Aslan Industries Corporatio</u> n
	1776 Beverly Ave. Williamsport, PA.17701	Internal Address: <u>Suite 100</u>
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:1500 Sycamore Road
	Execution Date(s) July 16, 2007	
	X Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Montoursville</u>
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Pennsylvania
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>17754</u>
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
-	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
08/28/2007	29/289,417 DBYRNE 00000023 29289417	
01 FC:8021		ached? Yes X No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1
	Name: <u>Thomas R. Shaffer</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
	Internal Address: P 0 Box 509	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 5 East Third Street	x Enclosed
1		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: <u>Coudersport</u>	8. Payment Information
	State: <u>Pennsylvania</u> Zip: <u>16915</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number: 814-274-7292	b. Deposit Account Number
	Fax Number:814-274-0855	
	Email Address: <u>N / A</u>	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: The Ashl	Aug 23, 2007
	Signature	Date
	THOMAS R. SHAFFER	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:
	Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kyle Mason, 1776 Beverly Ave., Williamsport, Pa. 17701, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") have invented certain useful improvements in a "20 Amp Receptacle Insert";

WHEREAS, an application for a United States patent has been prepared for my invention and I have on the date of my signature hereto simultaneously executed a declaration for such patent application;

WHEREAS, the Assignor is willing to assign his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements and patent applications as well as any continuations, continuations in part, divisions or other related applications to Aslan Industries Corporation;

AND WHEREAS, Aslan Industries Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at 1500 Sycamore Road, Suite 100, Montoursville, PA 17754 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by said Assignee, receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I, with the intent to be legally bound, do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed, said Assignee to have and hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

I covenant that I am the lawful owner of the said Patents, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that I have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or counsel for said assignee, to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This instrument shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

C:\gsfiles\ASLAN INDUSTRIES CORPORATION\07191 MASON,KYLE (20 AMP RECEPTACLE INSERT)\ASSIGNMENT.doc

PATENT REEL: 019768 FRAME: 0695

DATE: July 16, 2007.

Khe Mason (SEAL)

State of Pennsylvania

County of Lyoning On this, the <u>16</u> day of <u>18</u> y, 2007, before me a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Kyle Mason, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

- 2 -

Towles

My Commission Expires:



RECORDED: 08/27/2007